

## Nomination for Induction into Hall of Fame Northern Suburbs Basketball Association Inc Incorporated under the Associations Incorporation Act 2009 (NSW)

l,	(member of association) nominate
()	proposed Hall of Fame Member)
for endorsement of the Board for indu	ction into NSBA's Hall of Fame.
	n of the person for induction into NSBA's Hall bry of the service of the Member to the Association achment if more space is required).
Reasons:	
Signed	
	Date:
Nominator	
Signed	
	Date:
Seconder	

Nominations must be received by the NSBA CEO by 5pm, Wednesday 28 June 2023

Northern Suburbs Basketball Association Inc. ABN: 87062251400

Postal Address: PO Box 1285, Crows Nest. NSW, 1585 | Ph: +61 2 9906 7877

Venue Address: Level 5 36 Hume Street, Crows Nest. NSW 2065
E-mail: <a href="mailto:bret.mactavish@nsba.com.au">bret.mactavish@nsba.com.au</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:www.nsba.com.au">www.nsba.com.au</a>





## Criteria for Induction into NSBA's Hall of Fame

Below is an extract from the NSBA Constitution, setting out the criteria for induction into the Hall of Fame:

Criteria for Induction to the Hall of Fame

- To be selected for induction into NSBA's Hall of Fame, a person must meet the following criteria, subject to the criteria of Clause 6.1:
  - (1) Have made
    - (a) An outstanding contribution; or
    - (b) A valuable contribution over a minimum period of eight years

That is of a volunteer nature, towards one of more aspects of Association activity that could include, but are not limited to, playing, coaching, refereeing, committee or Board membership or sponsorship, but does not preclude a person who is paid for their services.

(2) Be a positive role model of sportsmanship and exemplify strong support for the values of the Norths Community.